

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 101022, Version: 0

101022 ORIGINAL 081075

## ALD. DONOVAN AND BOHL

Resolution amending Common Council File #081075 relative to an agreement between the City of Milwaukee Fire Department and the Wisconsin Department of Transportation to ensure that emergency response capabilities are not adversely affected by the I-94 N-S Corridor Reconstruction Project.

This resolution amends Common Council File #08175 relative to an agreement between the City of Milwaukee Fire Department and the Wisconsin Department of Transportation to provide planning, coordination and staffing services in an effort to mitigate emergency incidents in the project area and to ensure that emergency response capabilities are not adversely affected by the I-94 N-S Corridor Reconstruction Project.

Whereas, On December 16, 2008, the Common Council adopted Resolution 081075, approving the Fire Department to provide I-94 N-S Corridor Reconstruction project mitigation services to the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for the project area is defined as interstates I-94, I-43 and I-894 from College Avenue on the south, Loomis Road on the west and Howard Avenue on the north: and

Whereas, The term of that agreement expires on December 31, 2010; and

Whereas, The parties desire to further extend the term of the agreement for the period January 1, 2011 through December 31, 2012; and

Whereas, The amount of the agreement shall increase by \$30,000 from \$40,000 to \$70,000; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the extension I-94 N-S Corridor Reconstruction Project agreement extension with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation attached to this file is approved; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the City Comptroller is authorized to:

1. Commit funds within the Grant Parent Account of the 2010 Special Revenue Grant and Aid Projects fund the following amounts for the project/program entitled I-94 N-S Corridor Reconstruction Project;

Project/Grant GR0001000000

 Fund
 0150

 Org
 9990

 Program
 0001

 Budget Year
 0000

## File #: 101022, Version: 0

Subclass R999 Account 000600

Project Grantor Share

Amount \$30,000

; and, be it

Further Resolved, That all standard resolved clauses articulated in Common Council File #081075 remain applicable.

Ejs 12/2/2010

Technical change made 12/2/10 and on 12/16/10 - LME